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SWINE-FEVER.

—

ENGLAND.

CODNTT.*

Buckingham
Chester .
Cornwall .
Devon
Essex
Gloucester.
Hants
Huntingdon
Lancaster .
Norfolk .
Northampton

(ex. Soke of
Peterborough).

Notts . . .
Somerset .. .
Suffolk . . .
Surrey (ex. Me

tropolis).
Sussex . . .
Wilts . . .
York, East Rid

ing.
„ West Rid-

ing.

Soke of Peter-
borough.

SCOTLAND.
CODNTT.*

Haddington • . .

TOTAL ..

Farms or other Places.

Number
reported upon

this Week
which have

been
previously
reported

upon.

..
1
1
1
7

..
3
2
3
5
2

..
• •
1
1

2
. .
..

..

1

1

31

Number upon
which l'"resli
Outbreaks

have been re-
ported to have

taken place
during the

Week.

1
1

..
1
3
2
6
1

»•
1

1
1

..
1

3
1
5

1

, .

••

29

Total
Number
reported

upon
during

the
Week.

1
2
1
2

10
2
9
3
3
6
2

1
1
1
2

5 -
1
5

1

1

1

60

Swine Attacked.

Bemaining
diseased

from
the

previous
Week.

, ,
. .
..
8

43
. .
14
..
. .
13

..
,.
3

..

3
, .
..

. ,

, ,

••

84

Attacked
during

the
Week.

11
4
. .
2

65
8

20
65
1

12

1
8
3
7

19
16
18

1

. , .

3

264

Diseased Swine.

•9

§

11
3

..
9

94
7

16
63
1

18

1
7
6
6

14
16
17

1

,,

••

290

•J
5

. .
•1
. .
1

14
1
3
2

. .
7

..
1

..
1

6
. .
1

. .

, t

3

41

B
cc

ov
er

ed
.

, ,

..

••

•'

B
em

ai
ni

ng
.

15

. ,
,,
, .
..

2
1 1
..

. .

..

••

17

Cases which existed
in previous Weeks
not reported until
this Week.

Fresh
Out-

breaks.

• •
,,
1 1

.
1

f m

1
ft ,

m m

t t

• •

t t

1

. .

. .

, .

••

3

Swine
Attacked.

• •

t 9

• •

43
t e

8
• •
§t
> 0

• •

*3 "

• 9 ^

i 9

• •

• •

54

* Counties include such Boroughs and Burghs as are locally situated within the limits of the
Counties, or, if surrounded by two or more Counties, then they are included in the County with
which they have the longest common boundary. Berwick-upon-Tweed is included in Northumberland>

Veterinary Department, Privy Council Office, 20th January, 1880.

"VTOTICE is hereby given, that a separate
J3I building, named Congregational Chapel,
situate at Norbury Common, in the parish of
llarbnry, in the county of Chester, in the district
of Whitchurch, being a building certified accord-
ing to law as a place of religious worship, was,
on the 27th day of December, 1879, duly regis-
tered for solemnizing marriages therein, pursuant
to the Act of 6th and 7th Wm. 4, cap. 85.—Wit-
ness my hand this 2nd day of January, 1880.

It. B. Jones, Superintendent Registrar.

N OTICE is hereby given, that a s»>p--irate
building, nam^d Blackley Baptist Chapel,

situate at Blackley, in the parish of Halifax, in
the county of York, in the district of Halifax,
being a building certified according to law as a
plncti of religious worship, was, on the 13th day
of January, 1830, duly registered for solemnizing
marriages therein, pursuant to the Act of 6th and
7th Wm. 4, cap.-So, Icing substituted for the
building known as Blackley Chapel, now disused.
—Witness my hand this 14th day of January,
1880.

J. W. Longboltom, Superintendent Registrar.

N OTICE is hereby given, that a separate
building, named the Wesleyan Chapel,

situate at West Fields, in the parish of Barnes, in
the county of Surrey, in the district of Richmond,
being a building certified according to law as a
plao.e of religions worship, was, on the 13th day
of January, 1880, duly registered for solemnizing
marriages therein, pursuant to the Act of 6th and
7th Wm. 4, cap. 85.—Witness my hand this 14th
day of January, 1880.

Freiih. B. Seni-jr, Superintendent Registrar.

Nl OT1CE is hereby given, that a separate
building, named Trinity Chapel, situate at

Peuclawdd, in the parish of Llanrhidian Higher,
in the county of Glamorgan, in the district of
Gower, being a building certified according to law
as a place of religious worship, was, on the 13th
day of January, lySO, duly registered for solem- .
riizing marriages therein, purs'uant to ihe Act of
6th and 7th Wm. 4, cap. 85.—Witness my hand
this 14th day of January, 1880.

John Beynon, Superintendent Registrar.


